
COMMERCIAL

BROADCASTING SERVICE
"Happy Listening"

1ZB 2Z8 JZB 4ZB 27A

(All programmes in this issue are copyright to the New Zealand Government and may not be reprinted without permission)

1ZB AUCKLAND1070 k.c.,- 280 m.

SUNDAY, AUGUST 18
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8.45 Band music
*9. O Uncle Tom’s Children’s Choir
10. 0 Cheery Tunes
10.15 Young Citizens’ session
11. 0 The Friendly. Road «Devotional
Service (Uncle Tom)

12. O Request session
2.15 p.m. Afternoon programme
4.30 Civic Théatre Organ Recital
(organist, Ewart Lyne)

5. O The Diggers’ session (Rod Tal-
bot)

*6.15 Talk on Social Justice
6.30 The Friendly Road Children’s
session

7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.16 The Listeners’ Club
7.30 Variety programme
7.45 "The Man in the Street’ ses-
sion

*9. 5 "The Lost Empire"
9.30 1iZB Maori Choir (Conductor
Walter Smith)

10. O Variety programme
11.45 Meditation music
12. 0 Close down

MONDAY, AUGUST 19
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8.45 Aunt Daisy
*9.30 Music from the Fur Lands
9.45 Morning Reflections (Uncle
Scrim)

10.15 Houses in Our Street
10.30 Morning Tea Session: " The
In-Laws ""

10.45 Hope Alden’s Romance
11.30 The Shopping Reporter (Mar-
ina)

412. O Thea at the piano
12.45 p.m. Nutrition talk (Dr. Guy
Chapman and Marina)

4.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 Betty and Bob
2.30 Home Service session (Gran)
4.15 Weekly Women’s session
4.30 Young Marrieds’ Circle (Molly)
6. O .Children’s Magazine of the Air
6.16 The Air Adventures of Jimmy
Allen

6.30 Benefits to Mankind
7. O -Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.16 Andy the ‘Yes’? Man
7.30 The Listeners’ Club
7.456 The March of Time
8. 0 Chuckles With Jerry
*8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Pageant of Empire
9. 0 House Party
9.30 Variety programme
412. 0 Close down

TUESDAY, AUGUST 20

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8.30 Country Church of Hollywood
8.45 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Healthcraft for theHome

9.45 Morning reflections (The
Padre)

10. O Home Decorating session (Anne
Stewart)

10.16 Houses in Our Street
*10.30. Morning Tea’ Session: " The
In-Laws"

10.46 Hope Alden’s- Romance

11.30 The Shopping Reporter (Mar-
ina)

12. 0 Thea at the piano
12.45 p.m. Leaves from Life (Mar-
ina)

*1. 0 Filmland (John Batten)
1.30 41ZB Happiness Club (Joan)

2. 0
2.30

3.15

*4.30
5. 0
5.15

Betty and Bob
The -Home_ Service session
(Gran)
Housewives’ Goodwill session
(Gran)
The Young Marrieds’ Circle
(Molly)
Children’s Magazine of the Air
The Musical Army

7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.16 Doctor Mac
7.30 The Listeners’ Club
7.45 Tusitala-Teller of Tales
*8. O The Guest Announcer
8.45 Pageant of Empire
8. 0 Long Live the Emperor!
9.165 Dr. Davey, ‘"‘The Happiest Man
on Earth"

10.15 Variety programme
12. 0 Close down

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8.30 Country Church of Hollywood
8.45 Aunt Daisy
9.80 The Radio Clinic
9.45 Morning Reflections (Uncle
Tom)

10.165 Houses in Our Street
*10.30 Morning Tea Session: " The
In-Laws"

10.45 Hope Alden’s Romance
11.30 The Shopping Reporter (Mar-
ina)

12. 0 Thea at the piano
4. Op.m. Filmland (John Batten)
*1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
2. 0 Betty and Bob
2.19 The Pukekohe session
2.30 Home Service Session (Gran)
*4.30 The Young Marrieds’ Circle
(Molly)

5. O Children’s Magazine of the Air
6.15. The Air Adventures of Jimmy
Allen

6.380 Theatreland7.0 The Celebrity session
*7.15 Andy, the "Yes" Man
7.30 The Listeners’ Club
7.45 Queen Mothers of England8.0 Chuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Pageant of Empire
9. 0 People Like Us
*9.15 Beyond Reasonable Doubt
10. O Variety programme
12. 0 Close down

THURSDAY, AUGUST 22
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8.30 Country Church of Hollywood
8.45 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Healthcraft for the Home
9.45 Morning Reflections (Uncle:

Serim)
10. 0 Home Decorating session (Anne
Stewart)

*10.15. Houses In Our Street
10.30 Morning Tea session: ‘The
In-Laws"

10.45 Hope Alden’s Romance
11.30 The Shopping Reporter (Mar-
ina)

412. QO Thea at the piano

LURENE TUTTLE: In "The Lost Empire" she plays Anna Shelekhov, the
sweetheart of Nikolai Rezanov, in the beginning of the series, and later his wife.
She is the daughter of the Siberian fur merchant, Shelekhov. The first episode

was heard from 1ZB on Sunday, August 11


